2012 064979
J

After Recording Return To:
Mortgage Services

PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: July 08, 2004 Loan No: 0026486787
Original Loan Amount: $113,121.00 FHA Case Number: 151-7634872-703
Original Lender Name: CENDANT MORTGAGE MIN Number: 100020000264867874
CORP

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 18th day of October, 2011, between
MARK S HENDRIKS, AN UNMARRIED MAN whose address is 6900 WEST 131ST, CEDAR LAKE, IN
46303 (“Borrower”) and PHH MORTGAGE CORP FKA CENDANT MORTGAGE CORP which is
organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, and whose address is 1 MORTGAGE WAY,
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054 (“Lender”), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"),
and has an address and telephone gumber of P.O. Box 20286, Flint, Mi 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS,
("Mortgagee"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deedef Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security
Instrument”) dated July 06,2004 and recorded in Instrument No: 2004 057383, of the Official Records
(Name of Records) of LAKENCounty, IN {County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security [nstrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in tH&'Security)lnstrument-and definéd thereinas the‘Property”, located at

6900 WEST 131ST, CEDAR LAKE; IN 46303,

(Property Address) TIES FOR PERJURY,
the real property described being set forth as follows: T:;GTWE%'&T:EEAZEKLECAREW“ED“CT
1AL SECURITY NUMBER INTHIS
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; F}:ggu?ﬁcﬁn,UNLI-:SSﬂE(JUIREDBYL)\W”

ASSIGNMENT FROM PHH MORTGAGE CORP FKA CENDANT MORTGAGE CORP TO MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. RECORDED ON 12/10/04 INST # 2004 105181.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of September 1, 2011, the amount payable: under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S.:$104,275.75, consisting of the amount(s) locaned to Borrower
by Lender plus capitalized interest in the amount of $1,595.88 and other-amounts capitalized,
which is limited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been
accrued for work completed.

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0026486787 (page 1 of 5)
300 03/11 i &’

’ avounTs__ A3 E

CASH . CH G‘ "
|  CHECKs ﬁé‘(j‘g\’{ﬁo
‘9\% OVERAGE____ A

CoPy
NON-COM

CLERK v ,ﬂ//;/\ . v (



2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.625%, from
September 1, 2011. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $536.12, beginning on the 1st day of October, 2011, and continuing thereafter on the same
day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on September 1, 2041
(the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a naturaf person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including withowtylimitation, Borrower's, cevenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance’premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to_make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and previsions arel forever canceled, null'and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and_provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing;‘of-relating “to, -any 'change or adjustment ‘in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security instrument.- Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0026486787 (page 2 of 5)
8300 03/11



this Agreement.
7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to

effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

VM@»& 5. OJM (Seal)

MARK S HENDRIKS -Borrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Indiana

County o(7< i

Before me, }%/ﬂ(/@ ~ - /V//(Judge or justice).this _ﬂgday of ﬁ/[/ - X/ 2 —

MARK S HEKIDRIKS AN UNMARRIED MAN, (name ©f grantor) acknowledged the execution of the

anne deed (or mortgage as the case may be.) I e
] Q / V%” PP OFFICIALSEAL
) VALORIE J. TUFT

B’l nature of person takmgacknowled ement) At e Az} ONOTARY PUBLIC - INDIANA
9 P : ¢/ ARG LAKE COUNTY

My Commission E);;i;ez%ﬁh/ V/Q‘O/ 5/

County of Residen

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0026486787 (page 3 of 5)
8300 03/11



PHH MORTGAGE CORP FKA CENDA RTGAG RP

By: (Seal)
v 7 ve -Lender

.'F'i"fl':_e: ANDREA KANOPKA, #6ST. V.P

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of New Jersey, County of Burlington

On ﬁ%ﬁ , 20 /Z , before me, ,
a notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared 2

ANDREA KANOPKA, ASST. V.P

of the Corporation, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name is subscribed-o the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed
the same in their capacity, and that by their'signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon
behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public of New Jersey FLORENCE (.
My Commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC 0;: NEW JERSEY
iy Commission Expires 6/25/2017

FLORENCE . GEDLING
NOTARY PUBLIC oF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 6/25/2017

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0026486787 (page 4 of 5)
8300 03/11



%@Wm%

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender

BARBARA HALIN, ASST. SECRETARY

Title: ARBARA HALIN, ASST. SECRETARY

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of New Jersey, County of Burlington .

On ﬂé&&//@ , 20 , before me,

a notary Public # and for said State, personally appeared

BARBARA HALIN, ASST. SECRETARY

of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individuallwhose name s subscribéd to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacity, and that by their signature on the
instrument, the individual, or the person upen behalf of which the individual acted, executed the
instrument. ~.

Abte s TN AU AL
Notary Public

FLORENCE L. GEDLING
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
-y Commission Expires 6/25/2017

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission expires:

This Document Prepared By:
PHH Mortgage Corporation
PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0026486787 (page 5 of 5)
8300 03/11



Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 0026486787
Property Address: 6900 WEST 131ST, CEDAR LAKE, IN 46303

Legal Description:
Lot 28, 29, 30, and 31, block 3, plat "BA", The shades, an Addition to cedar
lake, as shown in plat Book 12, page 7, in lake county, Indiana.

Loan No: 0026486787

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment Page 1 of 1



